

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1704 of 2024**

=====

RASHMIKANT MANEKLAL DEVASHRAYI & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR HARDIK MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 18/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Notice, returnable on 21.1.2025.

Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent State.

By way of an ad-interim relief, the sentence imposed upon the present applicants is ordered to be suspended.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

Manshi